

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)

01 FC:852

02 FC:852

40.00 OP

50.00 OP

102437759

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: IPTP Corporation Capital Cement Corporation Internal Address: Suite 250 Individual(s) Association 3993 Howard Hughes General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State City: Las Vegas State: Nevada Zip: 89109 Virginia Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship__ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 9 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ____ Assignment ☐ Merger X Corporation-State Nevada Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: Yes No--(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date:_____ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0748639 N/A Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes 🔯 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 3 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Philip D. Mitchell 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 90.00 Internal Address: Epstein Becker & Green, P.C. XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 250 Park Avenue 10177 New York State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Philip D. Mitchell 10, 2003 Date Name of Person Signing Signature Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 05/01/200 ECOOPER 00000113 0748639 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002723 FRAME: 0303

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CAPITOL CEMENT CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Virginia, with its principal place of business at 158 Front Royal Road, Suite 305, Winchester, Virginia 22602-4377, is owner of the trademarks and registrations thereof registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth below:

> Registration No. Trademark

BRICK-LOK Registration No. 0748639 Registration No. 0748956 CAPITOL Registration No. 0748957 CAPITOL and design

WHEREAS, IPTP CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Nevada, with its principal place of business at 3993 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 250. Law Vegas, Nevada 89109, desires to acquire said marks and registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CAPITOL CEMENT CORPORATION sells. assigns and transfers to IPTP CORPORATION all rights, titles, and interest in the trademarks and registrations set forth herein, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the said marks and registrations and together with all the rights for recovery and the damages and profits for past infringements, if any, effective as of April 1, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, has caused this instrument to be executed this 1st day of April 2003.

CAPITOL CEMENT CORPORATION

[Corporate Seal]

Gordon C. Andrews

Vice President and Secretary

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to Before me this 1st of April 2003

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 3-30-03

Notary Public, State of New York No. 44-4845572, Qual, in Rockland Co. Certificate Filed in New York County Certificate Filed in Westchester Co.

Commission Expires March 30, 20

RECORDED: 04/11/2003

NY:236263.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002723 FRAME: 0304